

City of Coral Gables CITY COMMISSION MEETING December 8, 2015

ITEM TITLE:

Resolution authorizing the Rotary Club of Coral Gables to sell alcoholic beverages at Fred B. Hartnett Ponce Circle Park on Sunday, February 21, 2016, from 10:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m. during the *Rotary Club of Coral Gables First Annual Chili-Cookoff* event to benefit the Rotary Club of Coral Gables, subject to Florida Department of Professional Regulation Requirements.

DEPARTMENT HEAD RECOMMENDATION:

Approval.

BRIEF HISTORY:

This request is for the Coral Gables Chamber of Commerce to serve alcoholic beverages during the *Burgerliscious* event and is in compliance with the laws of the State of Florida.

The event is a joint partnership between Coral Gables Chamber of Commerce, Greater Miami Convention & Visitors Bureau, and the City of Coral Gables. The event will take place from 6:00 p.m. to 10:00 p.m. and will feature live music and several restaurants serving hamburgers in stations throughout Fred. B. Hartnett Ponce Circle Park.

This request has been reviewed by the City's Special Events Committee.

APPROVED BY:

Department Director	City Attorney	City Manager

ATTACHMENT(S):

1. Resolution

2. Special Event Application & Permit